M19000001391

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: AND PROPERTY OF AND INTERNATIONAL AND INTER
2002/10/2000 PF-1 RP-1717.
1.0/1 Cat Printing al
2/ 2/ 2/
100
(4)
\mathcal{W} ,

Office Use Only

FF \$125 CYCUS \$ 35 PF \$500 ARS \$277.50

Take 0 93750



900321079159

11/28/18- tarnaC - urn - ¢¢166.10/ 02/08/19--01002--003 - •♦777.50

2019 FEB - 6 PM 12: 11

moo AKAAA



December 6, 2018

PAUL KNOTTS ITILITY, LLC 200 FAIRBROOK DR. STE. 203 HERNDON, VA 20170

SUBJECT: ITILITY, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W18000105691

We have received your document for ITILITY, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$777.50.

The total amount due is \$937.50.

There is a balance due of \$777.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (805) 245-6000.

Letter Number: 018A00025116

Brenda L Vorisek Director

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

eck are submitte	reign Limited Liability Comped to register the above reference concerning this matter to the	enced foreign life following:	rization to Tra	ansact Business in Florida," Certificy company to transact business in F
eck are submitte orrespondence of Paul Knotts ITility, LLC	ed to register the above reference oncerning this matter to the	enced foreign life following:		
Paul Knotts ITility, LLC	N	ame of Person		
ITility, LLC				
	F	inn /Co == ==		
200 Fairbrook	F	i		
200 Fairbrook		irm/Company		
	Dr. Ste 203			
		Address		
Herndon, VA 2	20170			
	City/S	State and Zip Co	ode	
oaul.knotts@itili				
-	É-mail address: (to be use	d for future and	nual report not	ification)
nation concernin	g this matter, please call:			
otts		703 at (378-29)	17 ext 823
Name o	of Contact Person	Area Co	ode Day	rtime Telephone Number
NG ADDRESS:				TADDRESS:
•	i			of Corporations
see, FL 32314			2661 Exe	ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
	nation concerning outs Name of Corporations ion Section (6327) see, FL 32314	E-mail address: (to be use nation concerning this matter, please call: Otts Name of Contact Person NG ADDRESS: of Corporations tion Section 6327 see, FL 32314 ck for the following amount:	City/State and Zip Copaul.knotts@itility.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annuation concerning this matter, please call: Otts Name of Contact Person NG ADDRESS: of Corporations tion Section 6327 see, FL 32314 ck for the following amount: 00 Filing Fee \$\Bigsir \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\Bigsir \$155.00 Fee	City/State and Zip Code paul.knotts@itility.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not nation concerning this matter, please call: Otts Total Name of Contact Person NG ADDRESS: of Corporations tion Section c 6327 See, FL 32314 Clifton B 2661 Exe Tallahass ck for the following amount: 00 Filing Fee \$\square\$ \$\sq

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(If come unwellable, creer alternate name adopted 2. Virginia (furisdiction under the law of which foreign a 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	cd for the purpose of transacting business in human disability company is organized) (c) a first transacted business in Florida, if paid sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to dot files) Trida registered agent: (P.O. B. CORPORATION SYS) 00 SOUTH PINE ISLAM LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service agent agent accept, the appointment	TEM ND ROAD Florids 3332 The process for the above stated limit as registered agent and agree to	I mamber, if applicable) Address) 203 Company at the select liability company at the	2019 FEB - 6 PM 12: 16
2. Virginia (furbdiction under the law of which fireign 4. 2/2 8/20/ (See 5. ITilty, LLC (Street Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: C7 Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	humand liability company is organized) control in the interest of Florida, if prior sections 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to dot ecctions 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to dot florida registered agent: (P.O. B. CORPORATION SYS	3. 32-0021933 (FE of to regionalize (FE) control regionalize (FE) for the regionalize hability) 6. ITility, LLC [Mailling 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste.: Herndon, VA 20170 ROX NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (Zing) (Zing)	Address) 203 24 ip code) sleed liability company at the	2019 FEB - 6 PM 12: 16
2. Virginia (furbdiction under the law of which fireign 4. 2/2 8/20/ (See 5. ITilty, LLC (Street Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: C7 Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	humand liability company is organized) control in the interest of Florida, if prior sections 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to dot ecctions 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to dot florida registered agent: (P.O. B. CORPORATION SYS	3. 32-0021933 (FE of to regionalize (FE) control regionalize (FE) for the regionalize hability) 6. ITility, LLC [Mailling 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste.: Herndon, VA 20170 ROX NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (Zing) (Zing)	Address) 203 24 ip code) sleed liability company at the	2019 FEB - 6 PM 12: 16
(Surest Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flor Name: Office Address: Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	in first transacted business to Florida, if prio sections 603.0904 & 603.0905, F.S. to determine the first form of the f	of to registration.) comminder penalty Hability) 6. ITility, LLC 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste: Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1	203 24 4 oods) sleed liability company at the	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
4.	e first transacted business in Florida, if perosections 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to del fice) rida registered agent: (P.O. B. CORPORATION SYS 00 SOUTH PINE ISLAM LANTATION (Chy) agent and to accept service agereby accept, the appointment	6. ITilty, LLC 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste : Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8	203	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
5. ITilty, LLC (Street Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: C7 Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	e first transacted business in Florida, if perosections 603.0904 it 603.0903, F.S. to del fice) rida registered agent: (P.O. B. CORPORATION SYS 00 SOUTH PINE ISLAM LANTATION (Chy) agent and to accept service agereby accept, the appointment	6. ITilty, LLC 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste : Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8	203	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
5. ITilty, LLC (Street Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: C7 Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	rida registered agent: (P.O. B CORPORATION SYS 00 SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City)	6. ITilty, LLC 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste : Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8	203	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
(Street Address of Principal Of 200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste 203 Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	rida registered agent: (P.O. B CORPORATION SYS 00 SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City)	200 Fairbrook Dr. Ste Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8	203	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
Herndon, VA 20170 7. Name and street address of Flo Name: C7 Office Address: 120 P1 Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	CORPORATION SYS OO SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service A tereby accept, the appointment	Herndon, VA 20170 Box NOT acceptable) TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 (2) (3) (4) (5) process for the above stated limit has registered agent and agree to	24 (Lability company at the	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
7. Name and street address of Flo Name: CT Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I he	CORPORATION SYS OO SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service A tereby accept, the appointment	TEM ND ROAD Florida 3332 (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) Frocess for the above stated limit as registered agent and agree to	24 (Lability company at the	FEB -6 PM 12: 16
Name: C7 Office Address: 120 P1 Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	CORPORATION SYS OO SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service A tereby accept, the appointment	TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 of process for the above stated limit has registered agent and agree to	24 (Lability company at the	-6 PM 12: 16
Name: C7 Office Address: 120 P1 Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	CORPORATION SYS OO SOUTH PINE ISLAN LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service A tereby accept, the appointment	TEM ND ROAD , Florida 3332 of process for the above stated limit has registered agent and agree to	24 (Lability company at the	6 PM 12: 16
Office Address: 120 Pl Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	OO SOUTH PINE ISLAN (City) agent and to accept service A pereby accept, the appointment	ND ROAD , Florida 3332 of process for the above stated limit his registered agent and agree to	24 (Lability company at the	5: 16
Pi Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	LANTATION (City) agent and to accept service to exercise accept, the appointment	Florids 3332 Florids 3332 Florids 3332	ilted liability company at the	5: 16
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	(Chy) agent and to accept service to exervice to exervice to exercise the expointment of the exposition of the expositi	of process for the above stated lim t his registered agent and agree to	ilted liability company at the	on place
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h	(Chy) agent and to accept service to exervice to exervice to exercise the expointment of the exposition of the expositi	of process for the above stated lim t his registered agent and agree to	ilted liability company at the	place
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered designated in this application, I h to comply with the provisions of a and accept the obligations of my p	agent and to accept service to ereby accept the appointment	of process for the above stated lim t his registered agent and agree to	ilted liability company at the	place
	(Kogistered ages	n, e elimanus)	Assistant Secretary	
8. The name, title or capacity and <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	address of the person(s) who Name and Address:	has/have authority to manage is/a: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	re: Name and Address:	
Sr. Controller	Paul Knotts	Pres.	Peter Sload	
	Herney VA Rol	54 203 70	Herolog VA 30	
CEO	Paul Reist	_		
 	HUTTER VE ROTT	<u>t.</u> 20)		
(Use attachments if necessary)				
Attached is a certificate of existe urisdiction under the law of which of the translator must be submitted	it is organized. (If the certific	d, duly authenticated by the officia cate is in a foreign language, a tran	al having custody of records in sulation of the certificate under	n the r oath
10. This document is executed in a submitted in a document to the Dep	ccordance with section 605.02 partment of State constitutes a	203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am a third degree felony as provided for	aware that any false information r in s.817.155, F.S.	ın
		care of an authorized person		

Typed or printed name of signes

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That ITility, L.L.C. is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is June 4, 2001; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 19, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission